
Wake Forest Fellows 2024 – Timeline for Students

● Thursday, November 8, 2023 (3 to 4 p.m., ZSR Auditorium)

○ Fellows host informational drop-in for interested juniors and seniors.

● Tuesday, January 2, 2024

○ Wake Forest Fellow opportunities for 2024 are announced.

○ Position posted to WFU Careers site and Handshake.

● Thursday, January 18, 2024 (4 to 5 p.m., Location TBD)

○ Fellows Forum for interested juniors and seniors

● Monday, January 22, 2024

○ Close posting for Wake Forest Fellows at 8:00 a.m.

● Friday, January 26, 2024

○ Candidates are notified that they have been selected to the next round and to

expect an email invitation for Spark Hire interviews.

● Wednesday, January 25–Wednesday, February 1

○ Candidates complete Spark Hire interviews by Noon on Wednesday, February 1.

● Thursday, February 1, 2024 – Tuesday, February, 6 2024

○ Hiring managers review Spark Hire interviews.

● Wednesday, February 7, 2024 – Thursday, February 15, 2024

○ In-person interviews begin at 8:00 AM on Wednesday, February 7.

● Monday, February 19, 2024 –Wednesday, February 21, 2024

○ Offers extended to potential Fellows by the hiring managers.

○ Offer letters created and candidates are given 48 hours to decide.

○ Drug screens and background checks completed within 48 hours

● Friday, March 8, 2023

○ Announcement of Wake Forest Fellows 2024.

https://fellows.president.wfu.edu/
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